

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No.1886/2024
CM No.4591/2024

Bhagwan Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

09.08.2024

सत्यमेव जयते

Issue notice to the other side.

In the meantime, respondents can consider the case of the petitioner irrespective of the pendency of this petition.

List on 20.09.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
09.08.2024
Narinder