

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1886/2024
CM No. 4591/2024

Bhagwan Singh

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Nigam P Saroop, Advocate vice
Mr. R.P. Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.09.2024

On asking of the Court, Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, learned Dy. AG has caused appearance on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of the instant petition to Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, learned Dy. AG during the course of the day against proper receipt.

List on 23.10.2024.

Meanwhile, respondents are directed to comply order dated 09.08.2024

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
20.09.2024
Renu