

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1886/2024

Bhagwan Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.11.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time to file reply.

List again on **07.02.2025**.

Meanwhile, respondents are directed to comply with the order dated 09.08.2024.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
27.11.2024
Javid Iqbal