

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

WP(C) 1886/2024  
CM(4591/2024)

**Bhagwan Singh**

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nigam Saroop, Advocate  
Vice Mr. R.P Sharma, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J&K and others**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel  
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**ORDER**  
**(07.02.2025)**

Hon'ble Court vide its order dt. 27.11.2024 had directed respondents to file reply. In the meanwhile, respondents were directed to comply the Hon'ble Court order dt. 09.08.2024, in which Hon'ble Court had granted liberty to the respondents to consider the case of the petitioner irrespective of the pendency of this petition. .

As per the report of the concerned clerk, reply has not been filed by the respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents seeks opportunity to comply with the direction.

One opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply. In the meanwhile, respondents are directed to comply the Hon'ble Court order dt. 09.08.2024.

Re-notify the matter on 10.03.2025.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**JAMMU**  
07.02.2025  
*Sapna*