

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1886/2024

Bhagwan singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R P Sharma, Sr. Adv with
Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(31.01.2026)

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the respondents have filed status report today in the court stating that the respondents have taken up the matter with the Administrative Department for release of funds to satisfy the claims of the petitioner with regard to the work done. Copy of the status report is not available on file.

Registry to place the same on record before the next date of hearing.

The respondents shall file fresh compliance report by next date of hearing.

List on **10.03.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
31.01.2026
Amit