

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1886/2024
CM No. 4591/2024
CM No. 5328/2025
CM No. 2703/2025

Bhagwan Singh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R P Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
05.05.2026

Fresh compliance report stands filed by the respondents, wherein, it is stated that in terms of order dated 31.01.2026 passed by this court, payment to the tune of Rs.71.99 lacs has been made to the petitioner on 30.03.2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that though the principal amount has been released in favour of the petitioner, but, no interest has been paid.

List for consideration on 08.07.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
05.05.2026
Raj Kumar